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GOODS AND SERVICES TAX

All fees quoted are in Singapore Dollars (SGD) and are inclusive of 7% Goods and Services Tax (GST) where
applicable. In the event of GST changes, all fees will be recalculated to reflect the said change.

APPLICATION FEE
A non-refundable application fee of $$2,500.00 must accompany all applications. In the event the application

fee is not paid, the application will be rejected. Students who leave CIS and wish to return at any point in the
future must submit a new application. Please see the policy regarding returning students for more information.

CONFIRMATION FEE
First child $$3,500.00

Second child S$$2,800.00

The confirmation fee is waived for the third and any subsequent children.

TUITION FEES - 2020/2021

LAKESIDE CAMPUS TUITION FEES

(English programme) Per semester Annual fees
Nursery S$$8,425.00 S$16,850.00
half day programme

Nursery S$12,250.00 S$24,500.00
full day programme

Pre-Kindergarten* to Grade 3 S$16,375.00 S$32,750.00
Grades 4 to 6 S$18,275.00 S$$36,550.00
Grades 7 to 10 S$$20,350.00 S$40,700.00
Grades 11to 12 S$$20,875.00 S$41,750.00

*From August 2020, Pre-Kindergarten is offered as a full day programme only.



(Chinese-English bilingual programme)

Per semester

Annual fees

Pre-Kindergarten S$$16,625.00 S$$33,250.00
Junior Kindergarten to Senior Kindergarten S$17,125.00 S$34,250.00
Grade 1 S$17,375.00 S$34,750.00
Grades 2 and 3 S$17,875.00 S$$35,750.00
Grades 4 to 6 S$19,775.00 S$$39,550.00
(French-English bilingual programme) Per semester Annual fees
Grades 1 to 3 S$16,875.00 S$$33,750.00
Grade 4 S$18,775.00 $$37,550.00
(CIS Foundation programme) Every six months Annual fees
Students aged 10 to 14 S$18,275.00 S$$36,550.00
TANJONG KATONG CAMPUS TUITION FEES

(English programme) Per semester Annual fees
Nursery S$$8,150.00 S$16,300.00
half day programme

Nursery S$11,850.00 $$23,700.00
full day programme

Pre-Kindergarten* to Grade 3 S$15,950.00 S$31,900.00
Grades 4 to 6 S$17,850.00 S$35,700.00
*From August 2020, Pre-Kindergarten is offered as a full day programme only.

(Chinese-English bilingual programme) Per semester Annual fees
Junior Kindergarten to Senior Kindergarten S$16,700.00 S$$33,400.00
Grade 1 S$$16,950.00 $$33,900.00
Grades 2 and 3 S$17,450.00 S$34,900.00
Grades 4 to 6 $$19,350.00 $$38,700.00




SUPPORT PROGRAMME FEES - 2020/2021

Support programme fees, where applicable, are invoiced separately, and are payable by the date outlined on
your invoice. Refunds, if any, are subject to CIS’s refund policy.

Support programmes Per semester Annual fees
English Language Learners (ELL) S$$2,500.00 $$5,000.00
Learning Support (LS) $$3,000.00 $$6,000.00

FEE PAYMENT DUE DATES

All tuition fees must be paid before the commencement of each semester by the payment deadline
indicated below (or the date outlined on your invoice). Refunds, if any, are subject to CIS’s refund policy.

Semester one 15 May 2020
Semester two 30 October 2020
LATE PAYMENTS

CIS will impose a late payment fee and/or interest (as stated in the miscellaneous fee schedule) on any fee
payments that are not received by the due date indicated on the invoice. CIS considers payment made
one (1) day after the invoice due date(s) as late.

PRO-RATING OF FEES

New students commencing classes midway through a semester may have their tuition fees and support
programme fees (if applicable) prorated by month. This means that new students commencing classes mid-
month are required to pay tuition fees and support programme fees (if applicable) for the entire month including
vacation periods. The pro-rated tuition fees and support programme fees payable for each month of the school
year vary from month to month based on the fees to be consumed. The fees payable for midway entry can be
requested from CIS.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

There are some non-mandatory miscellaneous expenses which may be required for successful participation in
each grade. Full details can be found on our website at www.cis.edu.sg/admissions/fees.

BANK DETAILS AND PAYMENT MODES

Please include your invoice number on all cheques or money deposited into CIS’s bank account. If deposits do
not include this detail, there will be delays in the money being offset against your account.

By telegraphic transfer/wire

Account name: Canadian International School Pte Ltd
Bank name: Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited
Bank code: 7339
Branch code: 712
Account number: 712429604001
Swift code: OCBCSGSG
Branch address: 63 Chulia Street #10-00,
OCBC Centre East, Singapore 049514
Account type: Current Account

Please note that all remittance fees and charges must be borne by the payer. Your invoice number serves as the bank transfer/wire reference number.



By cheque
Cheques in Singapore dollars, must be made payable to “Canadian International School Pte Ltd” and delivered
to finance at Lakeside Campus only. Please indicate invoice number on the back of the cheque.

By cash/nets

Cash or nets payments, in Singapore dollars are accepted. Payments can be made at the Finance counter in the
main office during office hours. CIS may limit the amount acceptable for cash/nets payments. Cash cannot be
deposited at OCBC bank counters or cash deposit machines.

By credit/debit card

VISA =

Credit/debit card payments can be made via independent third party provider CardUp at https://cardup.co/cis.
CardUp charges processing fees for all payments: Please refer to https://cardup.co/cis for details.

mastercard.

By PayNow (participating Singapore based banks only)

Log in to your bank’s internet banking platform or mobile banking app
Select the option to make a transfer > and select PayNow

At the PayNow transfer screen, enter this code (UEN) 199002243HDBS
Verify the name of the recipient (Canadian International School)

Enter the amount to be transferred

Enter your CIS invoice number into the description/reference field
Submit and confirm to make payment

Nooakwn =

By QR Code (participating Singapore based banks only)

1. Log in to your bank’s mobile banking app
Scan the QR-code below.

Verify the name of the recipient (Canadian International School)
Enter the amount to be transferred

Enter your CIS invoice number into the description/reference field
Submit and confirm to make payment
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FEE PROTECTION SCHEME (FPS INSURANCE)

With the introduction of the Private Education Act, tuition fees and support programme fees must be insured
under the Fee Protection Scheme (FPS). CIS has appointed LONPAC Insurance Bhd as our FPS provider, and
pays the FPS insurance premiums on each student’s behalf. Full details can be found on our website at
www.cis.edu.sg/admissions/fees.

Please contact our Finance Department at +65 6467 1732 for further information.


https://cardup.co/cis

